

01.02.2025

Present : Sh. Raghav Narayan, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Ms. Rajni Juneja, Ld. counsel for all the defendants through VC.

An application u/o 7 Rule 14 R/w section 151 of CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy of the same has been supplied.

Ld. counsel for the defendants requests for adjournment to file the reply of the same.

Last opportunity is given to the defendants to file the reply and argue on the same.

Put up for the reply and arguments on the said application and admissions and denials and for framing of issues on **17.02.2025**.

Interim restraining order shall be continued till NDOH.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/01.02.2025