

Jai Kishan Vs. JASMEET KAUR SETHI

17.04.2026

Present : Sh. Raghav Narayan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ragani Juneja, Ld. proxy Counsel for the defendant.

An application seeking adjournment has been filed on behalf of the defendant.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has no objection to the same.

In view of the above and in the interest of justice, the application is allowed and the matter stands adjourned.

The application stands disposed off.

Put up on **08.05.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/17.04.2026